O F SUPREME COURTINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2011 in WPL No.1244/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR.ADITI CHETAN DOSHI & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv. for Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondents.

Tag with SLP(C)No.5501/2012.

(G.V.Ramana) (Sharda Kapoor) Court Master Court Master